PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Restriction on Sale, Transfer or License of Patent Rights			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		·		
Name				Execution Date	
Roof Odor Solutions, Inc.				01/24/2008	
A. J. Ronyak				01/24/2008	
Continental Materials, Inc.				01/24/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA				
Name:	CONTINENTAL MATERIALS, INC.				
Street Address:	1614 Old York Road				
Internal Address:	2nd Floor				
City:	Abington				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19001				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6987207			
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(866)422-2625Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6106407859Email:bergert@pepperlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Paul K. LegaardAddress Line 1:400 Berwyn ParkAddress Line 2:899 Cassatt RoadAddress Line 4:Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		112308.00005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul K. Legaard, Reg. No. 38,534			
NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 1			I	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 020555 FRAME: 0071

Restriction on Sale, Transfer or License of Patent Rights

Pursuant to the Exclusive Purchase Agreement entered into as of January 24, 2008 between Continental Materials, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>CMI</u>"), Roof Odor Solutions Inc., an Arizona corporation ("<u>ROS</u>"), A.J. Ronyak and certain other signatories thereto (the "<u>Exclusive Purchase Agreement</u>"), A.J. Ronyak and ROS have granted to CMI the following rights, as such rights are set forth in Section 10 of the Exclusive Purchase Agreement:

"10. <u>Restriction on Sale, Transfer or License of Patent</u> Rights.

a. Each of A.J. Ronyak and ROS hereby covenants and agrees that he or it shall not through action or inaction, cause or allow the transfer, sale, pledge, grant of a security interest in, or license of his or its respective interests in or to US Patent #6,987,207 to any other person or entity without the prior written consent of CMI.

b. ROS and A.J. Ronyak each hereby irrevocably authorizes CMI as its respective true and lawful attorney in fact at any time to prepare and file such documents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as appropriate to evidence CMI's rights and ROS' and A.J. Ronyak's respective obligations as set forth under Section 10(a)."

This document is being executed by the authorized Power of Attorney of CMI.

Respectfully submitted,

MATERIALS, INC. CONTINENTA By:

Peter Fisch President

RECORDED: 02/25/2008